
2022 Baylor University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 2, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 32-24   Conf: 6-13   Home: 15-12   Away: 7-6   Neutral: 10-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (334), Opp (302)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (2), Binford (1), West (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (18), Totals (18), LaValley (11), Collazos (7), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (80-104), LaValley
(26-32), Orme (21-30), Binford (14-16), Collazos (14-20), West (4-5), Judisch (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Wilson, McKenzie .424 56-55 165 53 70 11 5 3 29 100 .606 34 5 18 0 .534 0 1 27-35 52 6 0 1.000
4 Hott, Emily .331 46-44 130 30 43 5 2 2 22 58 .446 28 5 19 0 .463 1 1 7-9 86 45 8 .942
41 Binford, Aliyah .316 54-54 155 25 49 15 0 5 26 79 .510 18 0 26 1 .383 2 0 10-12 38 114 11 .933
2 Strain, Taylor .299 45-42 117 17 35 7 0 1 21 45 .385 5 0 23 0 .323 2 9 4-5 61 1 0 1.000
15 Collazos, Sydney .285 52-51 151 12 43 5 0 2 22 54 .358 12 5 12 0 .357 0 3 1-1 132 69 6 .971
22 Watson, Ana .279 55-51 147 28 41 7 0 3 26 57 .388 7 7 32 1 .342 0 1 7-9 45 0 2 .957
7 West, Kaci .278 52-44 133 23 37 7 1 2 23 52 .391 15 0 16 0 .349 1 2 2-2 56 79 9 .938
44 Bower, Josie .277 53-49 148 19 41 5 2 3 30 59 .399 9 11 22 1 .363 0 2 4-4 1 1 1 .667
99 LaValley, Zadie .173 51-42 104 5 18 1 0 0 5 19 .183 19 1 19 0 .304 1 0 2-3 261 20 5 .983
45 Ellington, Katie .500 6-0 8 1 4 0 0 1 3 7 .875 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 11 0 1 .917
6 Powell, Grace .500 32-0 2 9 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 1-3 3 0 0 1.000
33 Rowatt, Caroline .429 26-1 14 6 6 0 0 0 1 6 .429 1 0 2 0 .467 0 1 3-4 3 1 0 1.000
0 McDonough, Emry .300 24-14 20 1 6 1 0 0 2 7 .350 0 0 4 0 .300 0 1 0-0 16 17 5 .868
3 Trochim, Rhein .264 34-21 53 16 14 0 0 0 3 14 .264 6 1 10 0 .350 0 4 5-6 131 3 2 .985
18 Selman, Campbell .200 33-25 35 4 7 4 0 0 5 11 .314 3 0 9 0 .263 0 0 0-0 21 40 4 .938
12 Cross, Kendall .145 29-26 62 5 9 0 2 0 8 13 .210 4 0 13 0 .197 0 0 0-0 191 10 4 .980
14 Bouvier, Rylie .143 5-4 7 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 4 0 2 0 .455 0 0 1-1 4 4 2 .800
5 Wachtendorf, Ashlyn .000 31-2 11 7 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 6 0 .083 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
19 Judisch, Maren .000 20-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 4 1 .833
Totals .290 56-56 1463 264 425 68 12 22 227 583 .398 165 36 235 3 .375 7 25 75-95 1122 448 63 .961
Opponents .228 56-56 1455 218 332 54 4 23 186 463 .318 145 25 354 8 .307 12 14 40-52 1088 429 53 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Judisch, Maren 2.45 2-1 20 2 0 0-2 2 36.2 29 13 10 22 24 1 0 2 .216 6 2 0 4 1
7 West, Kaci 2.78 4-2 13 6 2 2-0 1 35.2 27 18 11 20 26 4 1 3 .203 0 1 0 0 2
41 Binford, Aliyah 3.22 13-6 31 18 7 3-3 1 137.0 101 64 49 39 156 19 1 5 .195 11 9 0 2 3
24 Orme, Dariana 4.29 12-14 31 28 8 3-2 1 144.2 147 99 69 50 131 25 2 10 .252 12 12 0 3 8
8 Hertenberger, Rachel 8.24 1-1 10 2 0 0-1 1 19.2 26 21 18 13 17 5 0 2 .317 1 1 0 3 0
Totals 3.78 32-24 105 56 17 12 6 373.2 330 215 157 144 354 54 4 22 .227 30 25 0 12 14
Opponents 5.31 24-32 107 56 20 4 3 362.2 425 264 214 165 235 68 12 22 .290 34 36 0 7 25



2022 Baylor University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 2, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Strain, Taylor 62 61 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Wilson, McKenzie 58 52 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Rowatt, Caroline 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Powell, Grace 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Wachtendorf, Ashlyn 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Trochim, Rhein 136 131 3 2 .985 3 0 0 — 0 0
99 LaValley, Zadie 286 261 20 5 .983 1 26 6 .813 11 0
12 Cross, Kendall 205 191 10 4 .980 5 0 0 — 0 0
24 Orme, Dariana 37 7 29 1 .973 0 21 9 .700 0 0
15 Collazos, Sydney 207 132 69 6 .971 2 14 6 .700 7 0
22 Watson, Ana 47 45 0 2 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Hott, Emily 139 86 45 8 .942 3 0 0 — 0 0
7 West, Kaci 144 56 79 9 .938 4 4 1 .800 0 0
18 Selman, Campbell 65 21 40 4 .938 3 0 0 — 0 0
41 Binford, Aliyah 163 38 114 11 .933 6 14 2 .875 0 0
45 Ellington, Katie 12 11 0 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 McDonough, Emry 38 16 17 5 .868 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Judisch, Maren 6 1 4 1 .833 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Hertenberger, Rachel 6 0 5 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Bouvier, Rylie 10 4 4 2 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Bower, Josie 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1633 1122 448 63 .961 28 40 12 .769 18 0
Opponents 1570 1088 429 53 .966 27 75 20 .789 5 0


